esolution of ppreciation

smon

In recognition of his leadership and efforts in behalf of

THE GREATER FORT WORTH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

n Wednesday, April 22, 1953, the Advertising Club of Fort Worth held an Airport Day program to commemorate the official opening on Saturday, April 25, 1953, of the Greater Fort Worth International Airport.

redit for inspiring and leading to completion this great civic asset for the City of Fort Worth was given to Mr. Amon G. Carter, an honorary life member of the Advertising Club of Fort Worth, by civic leaders and airport officials.

he Greater Fort Worth International Airport provides Fort Worth with the finest of facilities for air travel, air mail and air express.

he Greater Fort Worth International Airport is designed and built in a manner Which will bring world-wide acclaim to Fort Worth, thus gaining advertising of inestimable value for our city.

n recognition of the untiring and unselfish efforts of Mr. Carter in behalf of the building of the Greater Fort Worth International Airport, the Advertising Club of Fort Worth expresses its gratitude to Mr. Carter for this great contribution to the progress of Fort Worth, and this Club further commends the City of Fort Worth for naming Amon Carter Field in honor of Mr. Carter's pioneer leadership in the development of the aviation industry in Fort Worth and in the Nation.

Copy of this tribute and a recording of the Airport Day program will be presented to Mr. Carter.

This resolution adopted unanimously by the Advertising Club of Fort Worth at its regular meeting on Wednesday, April 22, 1953.

Juin L. Edwards, Chairman Juin Edwards, Chairman Junes Mathemas Thomas La Jatu

